/ Melissa Dodge

From: Missy Arocha

Sent: Friday, December 20, 2019 4:00 PM

To: John Linabury

Cc: Melissa Dodge

Subject: Response to Public Records Request 2019-409 (J. Linabury)

Dear Mr. Linary:

In response to your request for information, please refer to the email message received from the
Village’s Public Services Department dated December 19" (email below) to access the link containing
the plans for the proposed improvement for SW 136t Street.

Your request is released and is now complete.
At your earliest convenience, please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Respectfully,

Palmetio Bay
rbocka
Mesoy
Village Clerk / Passport Acceptance Facility Manager
Village of Palmetto Bay
9705 East Hibiscus Street
Palmetto Bay, FL 33157

Phone: (305) 259-1234
www.palmettobay-fl.gov

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has very broad public records laws. Most written communications to or from local officials
regarding official business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail communications
may therefore be subject to public disclosure.

Please save a tree. Don't print this e-mail unless it's really necessary.

From: Yvonne Picado <ypicado@palmettobay-fl.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 19, 2019 3:23 PM

To: Missy Arocha <marocha@palmettobay-fl.gov>

Cc: Dionisio Torres <dtorres@palmettobay-fl.gov>; Olga Cadaval <ocadaval@palmettobay-fl.gov>
Subject: FW: SW 136 Street multiuse path project

Good Morning Missy,



Village of Palmetto Bay
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Palmetio Bay
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From: Levrant, Maria Elena (DIST8) <Maria.Levrant@miamidade.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2019 4:58 PM

To: Fernandez, Yanek (DTPW) <Yanek.Fernandez@miamidade.gov>; Soria, Miguel (DTPW)
<Miguel.Soria@miamidade.gov>; Dionisio Torres <dtorres@palmettobay-fl.gov>

Cc: john linabury <linabury@gmail.com>; Olga Cadaval <ocadaval@palmettobay-fl.gov>; Cava, Daniella Levine (DIST8)
<Daniella.Cava@miamidade.gov>; 'Karyn Cunningham (kicunningham016@gmail.com)' <kicunningham016@gmail.com>
Subject: SW 136 Street multiuse path project

CAUTION: EXTERNAL SENDER -- Please avoid opening any unexpected attachments or clicking any strange links.

Dear Yanek, Miguel and Dionisio,
John Linabury would like the opportunity to see the plans for the SW 136 St project, or at the very least a schematic.
Would it be possible to get him this information without sending a big file?

Appreciate your assistance,
Maria

Maria Elena Levrant
‘Rﬁ Chief of Constituent Services
: 4 Commissioner Daniella Levine Cava
South Miami-Dade Government Center
10710 SW 211" St, Suite 103, Miami, F1 33189

Phone 305.378.6677 | Cell 305.903.5440
Website | Facebook | Twitter | Instagram

(l\il"lami-Datde Click here to learn
OU n S more and get involved!
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All lobbyist must register prior to a meeting with Commissioner Levine Cava and/or her staff
Register online or in person at Clerk of the Board, 111 NW 1st Street, 17th Floor

“"Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public
records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing."



